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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. CACE20017663 DIVISION 08 JUDGE David A Haimes

l el

farsy

Eileen Herlihy, et al o
Plaintiff(s) / Petitioner(s)

V.

Daniel T Allen, ct al

PR

Defendant(s) / Respondent(s)

/ =7

—_—

—

ORDER REINSTATING EUGENE EWAN MORI FOUNDATION, INC.

THIS CAUSE having come befcre the Court upon the Parties’’ confidential settlement

agreement (the “Agreement”) and the Court being fully advised in the premises and the form of

the Order being agreed to, it is:

ORDERED and ADJUDGED as follows:

1. The Florida Secretary of State, Division of Corporations, shall immediately reinstate the

Eugene Ewan Mori Foundation, Inc., a Florida not for profit corporation (“EEM

Foundation™).

2. The Florida Secretary of State, Division of Corporations is directed to rescind and

expunge the filing in the EEM Foundation dated March 15, 2021 and such filing shall be

deemed to have no effect on the status of EEM Foundation.

3. The EEM Foundation, hereby reinstated, the Florida Secretary of State, Division of
Corporations shall update the public records to reflect the following officers of the EEM

Foundation: Eileen Herlihy, Patrick Herlihy, and Mark Lees. Effective upon the entry of
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this Order, Louis John Claps, C.P.A., is not an officer, director, or any way affiliated with

the EEM Foundation.

4. The Court shall retain jurisdiction to enforce the terms of this Order and enter such further

orders as may be necessary to effectuate it.

1+ “Parties” has the same meaning as it does in the referenced Settlement Agreement.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers, at Broward County Florida on 11 15-2021

CACE200‘1 7663 11-1 5-2021 6:56 AM

Hon. David A Haimes
CIRCUIT JUDGE

Electronically Signed by David A Haimes

Copies Furnished To:

Anisha Carla Atchanah , E-mail . aatchanah(@kvllaw.com
Anisha Carla Atchanah , E-mail : emailservice@kvilaw com
Bradley H Weissman , E-mail : AAckbersingh-Lewis@fortiauderdale.gov
Bradley H Weissman , E-mail : HaMartinez@fortlauderdale.gov
Bradley H Weissman , E-mail : Bweissman@fortlauderdale.gov
Brian M Spiro , E-mail : Legal-Service@comitersinger.com
Brian M Spiro , E-mail : bspiro@comitersinger.com

Brian M Spiro , E-mail . pbabka@comitersinger.com

Brian M. Spiro, Esq. , E-mail : bspiro@comitersinger.com
Carolyn B Brombacher , E-mail ;| cbb@trippscott.com

Carolyn B Brombacher , E-mail . nfp@trippscott.com

Carolyn B Brombacher , E-mail | eservice@ltrippscott.com
Carolyn B. Brombacher , E-mail . cbb@trippscott.com

David Di Pietro , E-mail ; service@ddpalaw.com

David Di Pietro , E-mail ; paralegali@ddpalaw.com

Gregory Allen , E-mail : eugenemoritrust@agmail.com
Irwin Gilbert , E-mail : 1Gilbert@conradscherer.com

Irwin Gilbert , E-mail : OGonzalez@conradscherer.com
Irwin Gilbert , E-mail : eservice@conradscherer.com
I'win R. Gilbert | E-mail ;. ggonzalez@conradscherer.com
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Irwin R. Gilbert , E-mail : IGilbert@conradscherer.com

Irwin R. Gilbert , E-mail : amaya@conradscherer.com

James R George , E-mail : fiservice@qgtiaw.com

James R George , E-mail : geocrgej@agtlaw.com

James R George , E-mail : geistc@gtlaw.com

Jason N. Goldman , E-mail : mmacaluso@davisgoldman.com

Jason N. Goldman , E-mail : jgoldman@davisgoldman.com

Jason Neil Goidman , E-mail : jgoldman@davisgoldman.com

Jason Neil Goldman , E-mail ; eservice@davisgoldman.com

Jay Kim , E-mail : jkim@kvllaw.com

Jay Kim , E-mail : emailservice@kvllaw.com

Jeffrey M. Fauer , E-mail | im{@lrippscott.com

Jeffrey M. Fauer , E-mail : eservice@trippscott.com

Jeffrey M. Fauer , E-mail ; gmg@trippscott.com

John P Seiler , E-mail : Isasser@sszrlaw.com

John P Seiler , E-mail : [seiler@sszrlaw.com

Lawrence A. Kellogg , E-mail : lak@lklsg.com

Lawrence A. Kellogg , E-mail : gb@lklsg.com ~
Linda K. Raymond , E-mail . |kr@trippscott.com o
Marcelo Diaz-Cortes , E-mail : md@Iklsg.com TP,
Margarita Postovit | E-mail : Stfl2020@protonmajl.com — :
Mark R Manceri , E-mail : mmlaw1@agmail.com

Mark R Manceri , E-mail : mrmlaw@comcast.net
Michael Greenwald , E-mail : rirojo. mglaw@gmail.com
Michael Greenwald , E-mail : mxgreen@bellsouth.net T
Michael S. Singer Esq. , E-mail : pbabka@comitersinger.com

Michael S. Singer Esq. , E-mail : msinger@comitersinger.com

Michael S. Singer Esq. , E-mail : legal-service@comitersinger.com

Mitchell W. Mandler , E-mail : mmandler@smagqlaw.com

Mitchell W. Mandler , E-mail : xmiranda@smgglaw.com

Peter Goldman , E-mail ; Stacy.Brown@nelsonmullins.com

Peter Goldman , E-mail : Peter.Goldman@nelsonmullins.com

Rodolfo Mayor , E-mail : service@ddpalaw.com

Rodolfo Mayor , E-mait : rudy@ddpalaw.com

William Robert Scherer , E-mail : jlira@conradscherer.com

William Robeit Scherer , E-mail ;. wscherer@conradscherer.com

William Robert Scherer , E-mail | eservice@conradscherer.com
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William Scherer , E-mail : wscherer@conradscherer.com
William Scherer | E-malil : jlira@conradscherer.com

William Scherer , E-mail : eservice@conradscherer.com
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